UK
CA UK Declaration of Conformity

Document No.: XIT-LED-2022-0120
Year in which UKCA Mark was first affixed: 2022

1. Product Range / Model:

Product Range / Model: NAME: See Annex
DESCRIPTION: Xitanium indoor linear driver
BRAND (optional): PHILIPS

2. Authorized Representative Name & Address:
Signify Commercial UK Limited
Unit 3, Guildford Business Park, Guildford, Surrey, GU2 8XG, UK

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: Signify.

4. Object of the declaration:
Product Code: See annex for detail

5&6. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the following relevant UK
regulation and with the applicable requirements of the following designated standards and technical
specifications:

Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 (SI 2016/1101)

EN 61347-1:2015+A1:2021
EN 61347-2-13:2014+A1:2017

Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 (SI 2016/1091)

EN IEC 55015:2019 + A11:2020

EN 61547:2009

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2: 2021

Ecodesign for Energy-related Products Regulations 2010 (Sl 2010/2617)

The Eco design for Energy-Related Products and Energy Information (Lighting Products) Regulations 2021 (Sl 2021/1095)

The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012
(S12012/3032)

EN IEC 63000:2018

7. Additional information: The product in this declaration is produced under a quality scheme at least in
conformity with 1ISO 9001 or CENELEC permanent documents.

Signed for and on behalf of Signify:

Authorized Representative:

04/11/2022

Guildford

UK
Robert Sprott
Compliance Manager
UK&I Signify
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UK
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UK Declaration of Conformity

Document No.: XIT-LED-2022-0120

Specification of the products:

12NC

929001694306
929001694406
929001694506
929001694606
929002934306
929002934406
929002934506

929002934606

10NC

9290016943
9290016944
9290016945
9290016946
9290029343
9290029344
9290029345

9290029346

Product Description

Xitanium 35W 0.08-0.35A 220V 21 230V
Xitanium 60W 0.08-0.35A 300V 21 230V
Xitanium 60W 0.15-0.5A 220V 21 230V
Xitanium 90W 0.25-0.7A 220V 21 230V
Xitanium 35W 0.08-0.35A 220V S21 230V
Xitanium 60W 0.15-0.5A 220V S21 230V
Xitanium 60W 0.08-0.35A 300V S21 230V

Xitanium 90W 0.25-0.7A 220V S21 230V
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Brand
PHILIPS
PHILIPS
PHILIPS
PHILIPS
PHILIPS
PHILIPS
PHILIPS

PHILIPS

Remarks



