

UK Declaration of Conformity

Document No.: XIT-LED-2022-0120
Year in which UKCA Mark was first affixed: 2022

1. Product Range / Model:

Product Range / Model: NAME: See Annex

DESCRIPTION: Xitanium indoor linear driver

BRAND (optional): PHILIPS

2. Authorized Representative Name & Address:

Signify Commercial UK Limited

Unit 3, Guildford Business Park, Guildford, Surrey, GU2 8XG, UK

- 3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer: Signify.
- 4. Object of the declaration:

Product Code: See annex for detail

5&6. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the following relevant UK regulation and with the applicable requirements of the following designated standards and technical specifications:

Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 (SI 2016/1101)

EN 61347-1:2015+A1:2021 EN 61347-2-13:2014+A1:2017

Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 (SI 2016/1091)

EN IEC 55015:2019 + A11:2020 EN 61547:2009

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021 EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2: 2021

Ecodesign for Energy-related Products Regulations 2010 (SI 2010/2617)

The Eco design for Energy-Related Products and Energy Information (Lighting Products) Regulations 2021 (SI 2021/1095)

The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 (SI 2012/3032)

EN IEC 63000:2018

7. Additional information: The product in this declaration is produced under a quality scheme at least in conformity with ISO 9001 or CENELEC permanent documents.

Signed for and on behalf of Signify:

Authorized Representative:

04/11/2022

Guildford

UK

Robert Sprott

Compliance Manager

UK&I Signify





UK Declaration of Conformity

Document No.: XIT-LED-2022-0120

Specification of the products:

12NC	10NC	Product Description	Brand	Remarks
929001694306	9290016943	Xitanium 35W 0.08-0.35A 220V 21 230V	PHILIPS	
929001694406	9290016944	Xitanium 60W 0.08-0.35A 300V 21 230V	PHILIPS	
929001694506	9290016945	Xitanium 60W 0.15-0.5A 220V 21 230V	PHILIPS	
929001694606	9290016946	Xitanium 90W 0.25-0.7A 220V 21 230V	PHILIPS	
929002934306	9290029343	Xitanium 35W 0.08-0.35A 220V S21 230V	PHILIPS	
929002934406	9290029344	Xitanium 60W 0.15-0.5A 220V S21 230V	PHILIPS	
929002934506	9290029345	Xitanium 60W 0.08-0.35A 300V S21 230V	PHILIPS	
929002934606	9290029346	Xitanium 90W 0.25-0.7A 220V S21 230V	PHILIPS	